

AGENDA/COMMITTEE REPORT PUBLIC HEALTH AND SAFETY

Tuesday, June 7, 2022 4:45 p.m. Council Committee Room 1

	bers (11) rum (6)	P A () () Evans, Chair () () Gamble () () Johnston () () Nash () () Porterfield, Vice () () Pulley	()(Noberts Nosenberg Swope Taylor Vercher		
		RESOL	UTIONS			
RS20	<u>)22-1554</u> (Allen, Hancock, Evans, Gambl	e)			
Refe Refe	rred to the rred to the	Budget & Finance Committee (A Government Operations & Regu Public Health & Safety Committe ay plan for employees of the Metr	llations Commi ee (Evans)	,		active
•	1, 2022.					JCIIVE
		ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV	
RS20)22-1555 (<i>l</i>	Allen, Hancock, Evans, Gambl	e)			
Refe	rred to the	Budget & Finance Committee (A Government Operations & Regu Public Health & Safety Committe	lations Commi	ittee (Hancock)	,	
Adop	ots a new p	ay plan for employees of the Me	tropolitan Boar	d of Health, eff	ective July 1,	2022.
		ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV	
						1
						4

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Allen)
Referred to the Public Health & Safety Committee (Evans)

Accepts the terms of a cooperative purchasing master agreement for a cloud-based solution for scalable computing and storage related to computer-aided dispatch for the Metropolitan Nashville Police Department.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

RS2022-1568 (Allen, Evans, Styles)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Allen)
Referred to the Public Health and Safety Committee (Evans)

Accepts a donation of public safety service delivery equipment from the Nashville Downtown Partnership for the Nashville Fire Department ("NFD") and the Metropolitan Nashville Police Department ("MNPD") to enhance public safety.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

RS2022-1569 (Allen, Evans, Suara & Others)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Allen)
Referred to the Public Health & Safety Committee (Evans)

Approves amendment two to a Victims of Crime Act (VOCA) grant from the Tennessee Department of Finance and Administration, Office of Criminal Justice Programs, to the Metropolitan Government, acting by and through the Metropolitan Nashville Police Department, to fund the position of a VOCA Law Enforcement Victim Coordinator.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

RS2022-1570 (Allen, Evans, Suara, Welsch)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Allen)
Referred to the Public Health & Safety Committee (Evans)

Approves amendment two to a Victims of Crime Act (VOCA) grant from the Tennessee Department of Finance and Administration, Office of Criminal Justice Programs, to the Metropolitan Government, acting by and through the Metropolitan Nashville Police Department, to fund counselor and victim advocate positions to provide mental health services, support services, and criminal justice system advocacy.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

RS2022-1573 (Allen, Evans, Suara, Welsch)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Allen)
Referred to the Public Health & Safety Committee (Evans)

Accepts a grant from the Tennessee Department of Health to the Metropolitan Government, acting by and through the Metropolitan Board of Health, to provide the Tennessee Breast and Cervical Screening Program to offer individualized assistance to clients and to facilitate timely access to quality screening and diagnostics.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

RS2022-1574 (Allen, Evans, Suara, Welsch)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Allen)
Referred to the Public Health & Safety Committee (Evans)

Approves a grant contract between the Metropolitan Government, acting by and through the Metropolitan Board of Health, and the Mental Health Cooperative to provide expertise and staff in emergency behavioral health care to support the launch and pilot year of the Metropolitan Nashville Police Department's (MNPD) co-response model, Nashville Partners in Care.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

RS2022-1575 (Allen, Evans)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Allen)
Referred to the Public Health & Safety Committee (Evans)

Approves amendment one to a grant contract between the Metropolitan Government, acting by and through the Metropolitan Board of Health, and STARS Nashville to fund an epidemiologist position to study data regarding cigarette smoking, vaping, and e-cigarette use with the primary focus on children and young adults.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

BILL ON SECOND READING

<u>BL2022-1252</u> (Styles, Gamble, Bradford, & Porterfield)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Allen)
Referred to the Public Health & Safety Committee (Evans)

Amends Title 8 of the Metropolitan Code of Laws relative to animals.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

Requests for ADA accommodation should be directed to the Metropolitan Clerk at 615-862-6770